Interal T.C.




The Tower 1000 belongs to the most popular series of towers. These towers
are perfect for both indoor and outdoor use. Our Ground support Tower
can be used for horizontal truss constructions, as well as a base for a roof
construction, from small to medium.

For the Tower 1000 several sleeve blocks are available , for either using
Protruss or by using Intertruss. One side of the S31 tower truss has a
climbing brace. We use a special anti-slip profile in order to make the climb-
ing easy and safe.

By using a hoist ( electric or manual), each tower can support a 1000 kg.
Truss spans can be pre-rigged at the ground level and be winched up to 7,5
mtrs high.

The Tower 1000 is calculated by the engineering agency Michel; this static

calculation is available on request. We can always provide a calculation of
the (im) possibilities if the towers are to be used in non-standard situations.
After all: safety first.

Questions/info: info@interal.nl
www.interal.nl

info@interal.nl
+31(0)478 542 018

Tower 1000
Height:
Capacity with hoist:
Self weight:

7,5 mtrs
1000 kg max.
125 kg




e

6032-000-001 (603004) STEELBASE WITH WHEEL TOWER 1000

400

6032-000-006
6032-000-005 SHORT OUTRIGGER WITH FOOT SPINDLE TOWER 1000 LONG OUTRIGGER WITH FOOT SPINDLE AND STABILISER TOWER 1000

400

6032-000-010 OUTRIGGERS BALLAST TANK TOWER 1000




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS PROTRUSS

TYPE

ALLOY

TUBE

BRACE

CLIMBING BRACE
CONNECTION

S= SQUARE

EN-AW 6082 T6
S31-T@48 X3 MM
S31-T@ 16 X2 MM
$31-T@32,5X3 MM

ALU. CONNECTION PIECE WITH SPIGOT AND
R-SPRING

TOWERTRUSS $31-050T
TOWERTRUSS $31-071T
TOWERTRUSS $31-079T
TOWERTRUSS 531-100T
TOWERTRUSS 531-150T
TOWERTRUSS 531-200T

TOWERTRUSS $31-250T
TOWERTRUSS $31-300T
TOWERTRUSS $31-350T
TOWERTRUSS $31-400T
TOWERTRUSS $31-450T

6036-000-002 TOWER 1000 LIFTER

2565




470

6031-000-003 (603010) SLEEVEBLOCK TOWER 1000
PROTRUSS S31/T31/541/T41/FS34

15

=
f=2
— 3 8
# o
9 1=
y ] =]
358
6010-002-004 4 X
MALE CONNECTION ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-003 )
=
f=2
8
«©
=
418
6031-009-010
RACK S31 L=75 ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-003 )
157
[=]
8
8

500

6031-009-012
RACK S31 L=157 ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-003 ) ADAPTOR RACK FOR STANDCORNER SIZE / SLEEVEBLOCK




~J
(3,1

S40
468

[

468

—

208

]

S40

600

6031-009-029
RACK/PLATE S41 L=208 ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-003 ) ADAPTOR RACK FOR STANDCORNER SIZE / SLEEVEBLOCK




490

6031-000-002 SLEEVEBLOCK TOWER 1000 INTERTRUSS T31/S31 FS43/44

15
T
3
2 8
@
I
‘ 365
6021-002-007 4 X
MALE CONNECTION ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-002 )
75
&
w
L [{e]
g
B 426
150
[ ]
3
(98]
[N
(=3
L s

500

6031-009-022 RACK FS34/FS34D L=150 ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-002 )
ADAPTOR RACK FOR STANDCORNER SIZE / SLEEVEBLOCK




6031-009-024
RACK FS44/FS44D L=75 ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-002 )

75

Fs44

482

6031-009-025 RACK FS44/FS44D L=93 ( CONNECTED / SLEEVEBLOCK 6031-000-002 )
ADAPTOR RACK FOR STANDCORNER SIZE / SLEEVEBLOCK

=

\ 500

FS44

500

CONCEPT SLEEVEBLOCK TOWER 1000 PROTRUSS / INTERTRUSS




620

6033-000-001 (603008) TOPSECTION TOWER 1000
S31 PRO

6033-000-004 TOPSECTION HAND CHAIN HOIST TOWER 1000
S31 PRO

WHEN ORDERING A CHAIN HOIST-ATTACHMENT PLEASE SUPPLY
US WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

- MANUFACTURER OF THE CHAIN HOIST ( CM LOADSTAR /
STAGEMAKER / CHAINMASTER / ETC. )
- LEVEL OF CONTROL ( STANDARD BVG D8 /BVD D8+ /BVG C1)
- CAPACITY OF THE HOIST (KG)
- MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER OF THE HOIST
(IF AVAILABLE)

6034-000-001 (603031A) CHAINHOIST ATTACHMENT TOWER 1000 PRO/INTER




6033-000-002 TOPSECTION TOWER 1000
FS34 INTER

620 300

%:":“:’:’:’:’:’;:6 ] ,,,I 0
o 171 (9 e« [T 15
U

6033-000-005 TOPSECTION HAND CHAIN HOIST TOWER 1000
FS34 INTER

0 WHEN ORDERING A CHAIN HOIST-ATTACHMENT PLEASE SUPPLY
US WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

- MANUFACTURER OF THE CHAIN HOIST ( CM LOADSTAR /
STAGEMAKER / CHAINMASTER / ETC. )
! - LEVEL OF CONTROL ( STANDARD BVG D8/ BVD D8+ /BVG C1)
- CAPACITY OF THE HOIST (KG )
- MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER OF THE HOIST
6034-000-009 CHAINHOIST ATTACHMENT TOWER 1000 PRO/INTER (IF AVAILABLE)

6034-000-001 (603031A) CHAINHOIST ATTACHMENT TOWER 1000 PRO/INTER




06-016-004 STEELBASE INDEXING PLUNGER M12

06-016-003 STEELBASE WHEEL @125

& =g
G
- ;;?
e

06-016-008 SAFTY CHAIN TOWER 1000 1 MTR. WLL 1000KG.

06-016-020 O RING A13 2300, KG. 60X110

6033-014-002 ( 603028CM ) TOPSECTION WHEEL TOWER 1000

e

6031-014-003 SLEEVEBLOCK WHEEL @64

T T T
18]

1245

&

o1
248x3

6032-016-011 STABILISER TOWER 1000

06-016-006 FOOT SPINDLE 400MM




55 75

/ -2

L

@ (=] : L [
35 0 g2 B
il
VN
MALE HALF CONNECTION M12+15 T FEMALE CONNECTION @13.5 L=75
PROTRUSS ~ 6010-002-004 ( 601017 TOW ) PROTRUSS ~ 6010-001-005 ( 601018 ) STANDARD
INTERTRUSS  6021-002-007 ( 602117 TOW ) INTERTRUSS  6021-001-003 ( 602118 )

Ll

-

§Q45° ST

0

|
—

HINGEPART STANDARD
PROTRUSS 6030-000-005 ( 603020 ) SQ45°ST.
INTERTRUSS  6030-000-010 ( 603120 ) SQ45°ST.

eﬁ

6030-012-002 ( 603021 ) HINGEPART SPIGOT 6050-013-001 ( 605013 ) HINGEPART R-SPRING

rﬁ

6030-012-003 SPIGOT ( CHAINHOIST ATTACHMENT 6034-000-009 ) 6034-016-008 SPIGOT ( CHAINHOIST ATTACHMENT 6034-000-001 )




Bolt M12x40 (4x)
Ring M12 (4x)

Lifting eye 6031-016-006 (2x)
Ring M12 (4x)
Locking nut M12 (4x)

Locking nut M12 (4x)

Locking nut M12 (4x)

Rack $31-355 6031-009-013
Rack $31-210 6031-009-011
Rack $31-200 6031-009-039
Rack $31-157 6031-009-012

.ack $31-105 6031-009-053
tack $31-075 6031-009-010

Ring M12 (4x)
Hex bolt M12x50 (4x)

W

6031-000-003 SLEEVEBLOCK

Bolt M12x40 (4)

Locking nut M12 (4x)

Ring M12 (4x)
Lifing eye 6031-016-006 (2x)

Locking nut M12 (4x) Ring M12 (4

Ring M12 (4%) Locking nut M12 (4x)

Rack 541-305 6031-009-015
Rack 541-210 6031-009-016
Rack 541-208 6031-009-029
Rack S41-157 6031-009-043

Rack S41-130 6031-009-042
Rack $41-075 6031-009-017

Ring M12 (4x)
& . Hex bolt M12x45 (4x)
@
Ring M12 (4x)
Hex bolt M12x45 (4x)
@
Sa
6031-000-003 SLEEVEBLOCK
Bolt M12x40 (4x)
Ring M12 (4x) Locking nut M12 (4
ocking nu X
Lifting eye 6031-016-006 (2x) g )
Ring M12 (4x)
Locking nut M12 (4x)
Locking nut M12 (4x)

Chainhost 6034-000-001
Ring M12 (4x)
Bolt M12x100 (4x)

=

6031-000-003 SLEEVEBLOCK




Bolt M12x120 (4x)
Ring M12 (4x)

Locking nut M12 (4x)
Bolt M12x110 (4x)

Ring M12 (4x)
Ring M12 (4x)

Spring washers M12 (4x)
Nut M12 (4x)

6032-000-001 STEELBASE

Male tower 6010-002-004 (4x)

Bolt M12x100 () [ ~ -
=)

Bolt M12x110 (4x) K N /

Ring M12 (4x)

Ring M12 (4x)

Veerring M12 (4x)
Nut M12 (4x)

6032-000-001 STEELBASE




